Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.	11/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCV Intellectual Capital, LLC
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43659

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6568623
Patent Number:	6425545
Patent Number:	6349896
Patent Number:	6427492
Patent Number:	6849332
Patent Number:	6610146
Patent Number:	6551707
Patent Number:	6846855
Patent Number:	6436476
Patent Number:	6849331
Patent Number:	6809050
Patent Number:	6370747
Application Number:	10066954
Patent Number:	6701754
Patent Number:	6813909

PATENT " REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0827 656862

Patent Number:	6446750
Application Number:	09730277
Patent Number:	6715191
Patent Number:	6852259
Patent Number:	6713012
Patent Number:	6668972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (740)321-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7403217168

Email: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Dottavio
Address Line 1: 2790 Columbus Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 20

Address Line 4: Granville, OHIO 43023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jan Hostasa

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_OCFTITOOCV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC now known as OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignor") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, United States of America owns the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Cooperation Treaty Applications and all applications claiming priority thereto ("Inventions").

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC ("Assignor") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, United States of America is desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Inventions.

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) that have been or may be granted on the Inventions or any part thereof ("Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Inventions, the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Inventions assigned hereby.

Signed this 2/ day of November 2008

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC now known as OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC

Name: James J. Dottavio, Vice President

STAPE OF OHIO) SS

OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC

By: Name: James J. Dottavio, Vice President

Before me on the date identified above personally appeared James J. Dottavio, to me known to be the person named above and authorized to sign on behalf of OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC. now known as OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC. and OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Motory Public

∕Notary Public

8/9/**/2**

PATENT

REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0829

Notary Public State of Chic

RECORDED: 06/11/2009

SEAL